## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM340444

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
assignment of the entire interest to Triten International Limited.		recorded on Reel 005508 Frame 0113. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triten Corporation		04/21/2015	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Triten International Limited		
Street Address:	Shawfield Road, Carlton Industrial Estate		
Internal Address:	Barnsley		
City:	South Yorkshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	S71 3HS		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1356237	T-200X

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136515246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7136515383 Phone:

Email: jan.simpson@nortonrosefulbright.com Jan K.Simpson/Norton Rose Fulbright US **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney Address Line 2: **Suite 5100** 

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T00905US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan K. Simpson
SIGNATURE:	/jks/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005511 FRAME: 0690

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM340026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triten Corporation		04/21/2015	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trinten Internatinal Limited		
Street Address:	Shawfield Road, Carlton Industrial Estate		
Internal Address:	Barnsley		
City:	South Yorkshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	S71 3HS		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1356237	T-200X

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136515246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136515383

Email: jan.simpson@nortonrosefulbright.com Jan K. simpson/Norton Rose Fulbright **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney Address Line 2: **Suite 5100** 

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-200X
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan K. Simpson
SIGNATURE:	/jks/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1356237 Assignment#page1.tif source=1356237 Assignment#page2.tif source=1356237 Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005511 FRAME: 0691

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (U.S. and Foreign Trademarks)

WHEREAS, Triten Corporation, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 3657 Briarpark, Houston, Texas 77024-5205 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and is using the registered and common law Marks set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof which it has used in various countries throughout the world including the United States; and

WHEREAS, Triten International Limited, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of United Kingdom having its principal place of business at Shawfield Road; Carlton Industrial Estate; Barnsley; SOUTH YORKSHIRE; S71 3HS; UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks and applications if any and/or registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the registrations for said Marks and all of its right, title, and interest to said Marks not presently registered set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor also hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said registrations and applications and believes it is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest to said Marks and said goodwill associated therewith and 50855526.1

ĺ

that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, deliver necessary documents including original registration certificates, if available, take all lawful oaths, execute separate confirmatory assignments, and do all acts reasonably necessary or desirable to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of said Marks and registrations thereof without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, other than reasonable costs and expenses incurred by the Assignor or any of its employees, agents, and representatives in connection with the foregoing actions.

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, Assignee acknowledges that, pursuant to the Trademark License Agreement between Triten Corporation and Triten International Ltd. dated January 25, 2013 and the Trademark License Agreement between Triten Corporation, Triten International Limited and Philip Leonard dated January 25, 2013, Assignee shall cease using the TRITEN Marks with the Marks in Schedule A as of December 31, 2016 unless the above referenced License Agreements are terminated earlier.

This Assignment is effective as of april 21, 2015.

TRITEN CORPORATION

By: Donald O. Bainter

Title: Executive Vice President & CFO

Date: april 21, 2015

TRITENINTERNATIONAL LIMITED

By: Philip J. Leonard

Title: Managing Director

Date: 2157 (LVU 2015)

50856526.1

2

#### SCHEDULE A

#### REGISTRATIONS AND COMMON LAW MARKS

### REGISTERED MARK: T-200X

Registration Number	Date Registered	Serial Number	Filing Date	Ctry
1,356,237	Aug 27, 1985	73/518,770	Aug 27, 1985	US
367436	April 4,,1995		April 4, 1995	Indonesia
336829	May 20, 1996		Dec 26,1994	Republic of Korea
987814	June 12, 2007		Feb 8, 2007	Mexico
2007-002768	Sept 5,2007		Feb 13, 2007	Venezula

#### COMMON LAW MARKS

T156S

T156ES

T157S

T164S

T165S

T200X

T200X MOCB

T200X-EZDK

T200S

T211X

T223X

T223XM

T243SM

T266S

T266X

50856526.1

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005511 FRAME: 0694